### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| PEI-CHENG WU   | 07/20/2010     |
| FENG-CHI LEE   | 07/20/2010     |
| KUO-CHUAN CHIU | 07/20/2010     |
| CHIA-HSIN LIAO | 07/20/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CHENG UEI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | NO. 18 CHUNG SHAN ROAD                 |
| City:           | TU CHENG CITY, TAIPEI                  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                                 |
| Postal Code:    | 236                                    |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12850626 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ПП

Phone: 714-390-9373

Email: evonscjc@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CHENG-JU CHIANG

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 766

Address Line 4: Chino, CALIFORNIA 91708

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ESSEN-00059     |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHENG-JU CHIANG |

Total Attachments: 2

501253363

source=ESSEN-00059-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024791 FRAME: 0240 00 12850626

CH \$40.00

source=ESSEN-00059-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024791 FRAME: 0241

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

| I/We, Wu, Pei-cheng; Lee, Feng-chi; Chiu, Kuo-chuan; Liao, Chia-hsin, whose   |
|---|
| residence and post office address is as stated below next to my/our name, hereafter   |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in  |
| GLUING MECHANISM  |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  |
| Serial No   |
| $\star$ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{\mathrm{July}\ 20}{\mathrm{July}} = 2010$ and  |
| Whereas, Cheng Uei Precision Industry Co., Ltd., a corporation of Taiwan herein   |
| referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>No. 18, Chung Shan Road, Tu Cheng</u> <u>City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>  |
| , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We/I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; |
| AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.   |
| Executed on July 20, 2010   |

CU-A1344/US1184

PATENT REEL: 024791 FRAME: 0242

### Attorney Docket No. ESSEN-00059

Name: Wu, Pei-cheng

Address: No. 18, Chung Shan Road, Tu Cheng City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Lel Lengchi
Name: Lee, Feng-chi

Address: No. 18, Chung Shan Road, Tu Cheng City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Chur Kuo Chuan

Name: Chiu, Kuo-chuan

Address: No. 18, Chung Shan Road, Tu Cheng City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Name: Liao, Chia-hsin

Address: No. 18, Chung Shan Road, Tu Cheng City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

CU-A1344/US1184

**PATENT REEL: 024791 FRAME: 0243** 

**RECORDED: 08/05/2010**